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New to Medicare?
Whether you’re becoming eligible for 
Medicare for the first time or assisting a loved 
one with insurance needs, this is the place  
to start!

SourcePoint, 800 Cheshire Road, Delaware: 
•	 Saturday, July 6, 10 a.m.–noon.
•	 Saturday, Aug. 3, 10 a.m.–noon.
•	 Saturday, Sept. 7, 10 a.m.–noon.
•	 Tuesday, Sept. 17, 6–8 p.m.

Delaware County District Library Orange 
Branch, 7171 Gooding Blvd., Delaware: 

•	 Friday, July 26, 1–3 p.m.

Delaware County District Library, 75 N. 
Fourth St., Ostrander:

•	 Tuesday, Aug. 13, 10 a.m.–noon.

Wornstaff Library, 302 E. High St., Ashley:
•	 Wednesday, Aug. 21, 10:30 a.m.– 

12:30 p.m.

Liberty Township Hall, 7802 Liberty Road N., 
Powell:

•	 Tuesday, Sept. 10, 10 a.m.–noon.

Making Sense of Medicare
Free Classes & Workshops, Summer 2024

One-on-One Appointments
To schedule an appointment* with an 
insurance specialist, call 740-363-6677.

*If you are new, the New to Medicare class or online video is a 
prerequisite for an Options workshop or 1-on-1 appointment.

Options 1 & 2 Workshop
In this class you will use the Medicare Plan 
Finder Tool to compare either Medicare 
Advantage plans or Part D plans tailored to 
your individual needs. Bring a complete list 
of your medications, a list of your providers’ 
names, and your laptop or tablet.   

SourcePoint, 800 Cheshire Road, Delaware: 
•	 Tuesday, July 9, 6–8 p.m.
•	 Thursday, Sept. 26, 10 a.m.–noon.

Delaware County District Library Orange 
Branch, 7171 Gooding Blvd., Delaware: 

•	 Friday, Aug. 2, 1–3 p.m.

Delaware County District Library, 75 N. Fourth 
St., Ostrander:

•	 Thursday, Aug. 15, 10 a.m.–noon.

Liberty Township Hall, 7802 Liberty Road N., 
Powell:

•	 Thursday, Sept. 12, 10 a.m.–noon.

To learn more or register for free classes, go to  

MySourcePoint.org/insurance
Registration is required for all classes. Register online or call 740-363-6677. 


